U<KSBS

~—

Shared Business Services

Technopolis Limited
3 Pavilion Buildings,
Brighton,

UK,

BN1 1EE

Friday, 7"" May 2021

Dear N

Contract Title: Process, impact and economic evaluation ofthe Hydrogen for Heat
(Hy4Heat) programme

Contract Reference: CR19059

Contract Variation Reference: CR19059V1

Further to our correspondence ref 'Update on Hy4Heat fieldwork plan' dated Monday, 15"
June 2020 and your subsequent correspondence dated Monday, 22" June 2020 and
Thursday, 18" February 2021.

Please find the attached contract variation reference CR19059V1; increase in contract
value due to requirement of additional interviews with programme stakeholders who were
not involved with the programme at time of original contract signing, with effect from
Wednesday, 12" May 2021.

Please ensure that you review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual
implications of this variation before signing and returning to research@uksbs.co.uk for our
records.

Yours Sincerely,

UK Shared Business Services Ltd

For and on behalf of The Department for Business Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS)



U<KSBS

~—

Shared Business Services

Contract CR19059 is varied as follows and shall take effect on Wednesday, 12th May 2021
between:

(1) The Department for Business Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS) 1 Victoria St
Westminster, London SW1E 5ND (The Contracting Authority).

(2) Technopolis Limited, 3 Pavilion Buildings Brighton, UK, BN1 1EE (the Supplier).
Collectively known as the "Parties™

The Parties agree the following changes to contract CR19059 - Process, impact and
economic evaluation of the Hydrogen for Heat (Hy4Heat) programme:

» The contract value shall be increased by £7,500.00 from £239,950.00 to £247,450.00
to account for additional interviews with programme stakeholders who were not
involved with the programme at time of coriginal contract signing.

« The revised invoice schedule shall be as follows:

= -
|_r_—
1 B
N —— .
' —— -




U<KSBS

~—

Shared Business Services

Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract
CR19059. Contract CR19059 including any previous variations, shall remain effective and

unaltered except as amended by this variation.

For and on behalf of Technopolis Limited

Name  [HEEEEEEEE
Position NN

Date 10 May 2021

For and on behalf of The Department for
Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (The
Contracting Authority)

Signed

Name

Position

Date



	CR19059V1 - Contract Variation Redacted_Page_1
	CR19059V1 - Contract Variation Redacted_Page_2
	CR19059V1 - Contract Variation Redacted_Page_3

